#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Closet Tailors, LLC		10 <i>5/26/2</i> 011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tailored Living, LLC
Doing Business As:	DBA Tailored Living
Street Address:	1927 North Glassell Street
City:	Orange
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92867
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3909441	TAILORED LIVING

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)998-8901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714 279 2427

Email: jennie@homefranchiseconcepts.com

Correspondent Name: Jennie L Amante

Address Line 1: 1927 North Glassell Street
Address Line 4: Orange, CALIFORNIA 92865

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennie L. Amante
Signature:	/Jennie L. Amante/
Date:	05/26/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=20110526153624570#page1.tif source=20110526153624570#page2.tif OP \$40.00 390

TRADEMARK REEL: 004549 FRAME: 0623



# State of California Secretary of State

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_\_ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of this office.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

MAY 07 2010

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

TRADEMARK 09 113843
REEL: 004549 FRAME: 0624



### State of California Secretary of State

## LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

MAY 0 5 2010

A \$30.00 filing fee must accompany this form.

	_							
	IMPORTANT - Read instructions be		This Space F	or Filing Use Only				
1.	SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER	2. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY	COMPANY					
	200613910093	Closet Taliors, LLC						
3.	COMPLETE ONLY THE SECTIONS WHER NECESSARY.	OMPLETE ONLY THE SECTIONS WHERE INFORMATION IS BEING CHANGED. ADDITIONAL PAGES MAY BE ATTACHED IF						
	AND THE TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF CALLS.							
	B. THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	B. THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WILL BE MANAGED BY (CHECK ONE):						
	ONE MANAGER MORE THAN ONE MANAGER ALL LIMITED LIABILITY COMP.	ANY MEMBER(S)						
1	C. AMENDMENT TO TEXT OF THE AR	TICLES OF ORGANIZATION:						
4.	A FARI OF IND CERTIFICATE,	D IN THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE SET I OTHER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A C VE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVENTS	TOSTA I SUT WI HONAL!	NATE AND INITIALS THE CHARACTER				
7.	rotone cit conve bate, it ant.	MONTH	P5 & 5 #					
5.	NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF ANY:	MONTH .	DAY	YEAR				
٠.	Nomber of Product At Inchieb, It has	•						
6.	IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM THE	E PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	RUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION	ON IS MY ACT AND DEED.				
		and the state of t	16 4 0010					
			May 4, 2010					
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON		DATE	And the control of th				
	Todd Jackson, Manager		H	And the latest the desired and the latest th				
		IZED PERSON	H					
7.	Todd Jackson, Manager	IZED PERSON	H	OFFICE				
7.	Todd Jackson, Manager TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHOR RETURN TO:	IZED PERSON	H					
7.	Todd Jackson, Manager TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHOR RETURN TO:  NAME	IZED PERSON	H					
7.	Todd Jackson, Manager TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHOR RETURN TO: NAME FIRM	IZED PERSON	H					
7.	Todd Jackson, Manager  TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHOR  RETURN TO:  NAME FIRM ADDRESS	IZED PERSON	H					
7.	Todd Jackson, Manager TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHOR RETURN TO: NAME FIRM	IZED PERSON	H					

SEC/STATE FORM LLC-2 (Rev. 03/2005) - FILING FEE \$30.00

REEL: 004549 FRAME: 0625

RECORDED: 05/26/2011

TRADEMARK CRETARY OF STATE